Additionally, and in accordance with the sensitivity of the impact on net equity and the
appreciation or depreciation of each currency, the Company hedges a portion of the expected
entries pursuant to its sale forecasts with currency forward sales at terms higher than 90 days.

The impact in net equity on expected entries emanates, on the revenue side, from losses /gains
which could generate the depreciations /appreciations of the Chilean peso with respect to the
currencies in which the export is made; and, on the costs side, emanates from losses/gains
which could be generated because of lower/higher costs in the cases in which these currencies
are denominated or indexed to the variation of these currencies.

The sensitivity analysis manifests that a depreciation/appreciation by 10 % of the Chilean peso
with respect to the different currencies in which the Company generate income and expenses,
would have represented in 2019 an effect in equity of ThCh$26,685,595 and in 2018 of
ThCh$23,570,164. This sensitivity is performed assuming all other variables as constant and
considering in all the currencies, the forecasted income and expenses for the year.

Depreciation 10%  Appreciation 10%
in ThCh$ in ThCh$

United States dollar 9,081,798   (9,081,798)
Pound Sterling 3,717,683   (3,717,683)
Euro 1,137,485   (1,137,485)
Canadian dollar 566,241   (566,241)
Brazilian real 1,476,146   (1,476,146)
Swedish krona 649,842   (649,842)
Norwegian krone 256,933   (256,933)
Mexican peso 764,119   (764,119)
Argentine peso (543,284) 543,284
Yuan 16,490   (16,490)
Total 17,123,451   (17,123,451)

Depreciation 10%  Appreciation 10%
in ThCh$ in ThCh$

United States dollar 5,173,337   (5,173,337)
Pound Sterling 3,356,201   (3,356,201)
Euro 935,103   (935,103)
Canadian dollar 608,437   (608,437)
Brazilian real 1,220,912   (1,220,912)
Swedish krona 571,344   (571,344)
Norwegian krone 234,836   (234,836)
Mexican peso 492,579   (492,579)
Argentine peso (993,447) 993,447

Total 11,599,302   (11,599,302)

46

Sensitivity analysis by currency, effect on Equity as of December 2019:

Sensitivity analysis by currency, effect on Equity as of December 2018:

Notwithstanding the abovementioned, in scenarios of appreciation of our local currency is
possible to mitigate the effect on income through adjustments in prices always considering, the
appreciation level of the currencies of our competitors.

5.1.2 Interest rate risk

The interest rate risk impacts the Company’s financial debt. As of December 31, 2019,
Viña Concha y Toro has a total financial debt, net of interest, amounting to ThCh$343,069,502,